
PFPS Functional Organizational Chart

These contacts are intended for escalation purposes. Please use routine lines of communication for daily requests (e.g. project managers, zone leaders, work request center). September 24, 2025

Jay Wasson
Physical Facilities & Public Safety

496-7019
jwasson@purdue.edu

Kayla Young 
Administrative

494-3671
khutsell@purdue.edu

Amber Chellis-Omedo
Campus Planning & 

Architecture 
470-363-5176

achellis@purdue.edu

Admin: Jaylene Nichols, 494-3970

Function | Contact
Architecture | Colleen Flory

Campus Planning | Allison Leavitt
ADA and R&R | Andy Minton

Program Planning | Deb Johnson

Jim Keefe
Capital Asset Management

765-490-7657
jkeefe@purdue.edu

Admin: Jaylene Nichols, 494-3970

Function | Contact
Construction | Robert Smith
Engineering | Brad Bowen

Estimating, Repair & Rehabilitation | 
Dave Woods

Project Management | Ken Jacobs

Jake Denecke 
Facilities Management

815-762-2397 
jdenecke@purdue.edu

Function | Contact
OOR Facility & Space Operations | 

David Rogers
Purdue Indy Facility & Space 
Operations | David Schippnick

HARF Facilities | Michelle Moody

Jefferson Howells
Emergency Preparedness & 

Planning
494-0446

jfhowells@purdue.edu

Function | Contact
Integrated Emergency Mgmt Plan 

(IEMP), Emergency Operations Center 
(EOC) | Jefferson Howells

Event Action Plans (EAP), Building 
Emergency Plans (BEP), Emergency

Procedures Guide (EPG)
PurdueALERT | Jason Philhower

Lesley Wiete
Police

494-8221
ldwiete@purdue.edu

Admin: Chris Pullins, 494-9927

Function | Contact
Captain (Investigations) | Allen Myles

Captain (Special Services) | Song Kang
Captain (Patrol) | Andy Standifer

PS System Engineer | vacant
Fire Protection Engineer| Thomas Barbour

Clery Compliance | Steven Dietrich

Brad Anderson
Fire

494-6910
bdanderson@purdue.edu

Admin: Kristy Etter, 494-6877 

Function | Contact
Battalion Chief (A) | Charles Flahive

Battalion Chief (B)| Shane Jones 
Battalion Chief (C) | Josh Gipson

Assistant Chief of Fire Prevention | 
Kevin Luse

Equipment Crew Chief | Jason 
Schneidt
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